FOIA001:01716622

To: Kent Hoffman[khoffman@blm.gov]; Abbie Jossie[ajossie@blm.gov]; Pamela
Jarnecke[pjarnecke@blm.gov]; Roger Bankert[rbankert@blm.gov]; Mendez, Joseph[jmendez@blm.gov]
Cc: Anita Bilbao[abilbao@blm.gov]; Richardson, Michael[mjrichardson@blm.gov]; Ashcroft,
Tyler[tashcrof@blm.gov]; Alan Bass[abass@blm.gov]; Laurie Ford[Iford@blm.gov]

From: Ginn, Allison

Sent: 2017-12-22T15:19:43-05:00

Importance: Normal

Subject: Re: Review of Draft Legislative Report for H.R. 4532, the Shash Jaa National Monument and
Indian Creek National Monument Act DD:12/27

Received: 2017-12-22T15:20:31-05:00

BLM UT H.R.4532 LeqislativeReport.docx

| got some great feedback from Tyler, Kent and even Mrs. Kim Finch, which has been incorporated into a new
draft. You will notice that there are still some placeholders, but | wanted any specialists who are working from
home to have the most recent version.

Joe- | will come find you next week- | spoke with WO 410 and | think (hope) the language in Section 103 is
neutral and vague enough for our current purposes.

Wishing you all a very Merry Christmas- enjoy time with your families and don't think of this again until you
have to. :)

Regards,

Allison Ginn

External Affairs (Detail)
Bureau of Land Management
Utah State Office

801-539-4

195

On Thu, Dec 21, 2017 at 4:08 PM, Ginn, Allison <aginn@blm.gov> wrote:

All-

Please find attached a clean copy of the first draft of the legislative report for H.R. 4532, the Shash Jaa
National Monument and Indian Creek National Monument Act. | recently reached out to Tyler, Laurie, Alan,
and Joe to review specific text excerpts, as noted. | also have a call with WO 410 tomorrow morning to
review our response to Sec. 104.

Ed has requested that we provide a final version for his review by COB on 12/28. Therefore, | am requesting
that Abbie & Kent (or acting DSD) and the District Manager (Lance or acting) respond with any necessary
edits or a note of concurrence by COB on Tuesday, 12/27.

You are welcome to return comments in a Word document using Track Changes or you can make comments
and edits directly into the Google Drive Document. (Note: Please click the pencil in the top right corner to
turn on "Suggesting Mode". If you would like to see resolved comments, you can do so by clicking the
"Comments" button in the top right header bar.)

You are, of course, welcome and encouraged to delegate the review to appropriate staff members, as you
see fit.

BLM-Utah Legislative Review of H.R. 4518, 4532 ...

Regards,
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External Affairs (Detail)
Bureau of Land Management
Utah State Office

801-539-4
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